None of the Directors has notified the Group for the purpose of Section 303 of the Companies and Allied Matters Act of any disclosable interest in contracts

with which the Group is involved as at 31 December 2024 (2023: Nil).

The issued and fully paid share capital of the Company was beneficially owned as follows: 

The issued and fully paid up share capital of the Company is N1,675,254,875 (One billion, six hundred and seventy-five million, two hundred and fifty-four

thousand, eight hundred and seventy-five naira) made up of 3,350,509,750 ordinary shares of 50kobo each. According to the register of members, apart from

the three substantial shareholders (Tasmania Investments Limited, Aderemi Makanjuola and Molar Vessels Limited) no other person or persons held more